INFORMATION & GUIDELINES FOR SETTING
ASHCROFT PRESSURE, TEMPERATURE AND
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCHES
All Ashcroft Pressure, Temperature and Differential
Pressure switches can be set at any point between
about 15% and 100% of the range as designated on
the label or the nominal range designated in the catalog.
In addition, L, G and P-Series adjustable deadband

to resolve. The following should help you meet your
customers needs correctly the first time:
HOW TO ORDER
When “XFS” is shown in part number:
1. Setpoint must be indicated.
2. Increasing or decreasing pressure must be indicated.
 Ex: B424B XFS 100#
 Set: 60# decreasing
3.  For differential pressure switches, static operating
pressure must be given also.
COMMON XFS ORDERING ERRORS
• Indicating “XFS” with no setpoint supplied.
•  Indicating setpoint without adding “XFS” to part
number.
•  Indicating setpoint below or beyond the capable
range.
•  Indicating setpoint, with no “increasing” or
“decreasing”.
•  Indicating setpoint, but no reset point on an
adjustable deadband switch.
•  Indicating 2 setpoints on a switch only capable of one
setpoint.
•  Ordering differential pressure switches with XFS, but
without giving the static operating pressure.
Rev. A 07/15, Page 1 of 2
Product Information Page
Ashcroft® Switches
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© 2015 Ashcroft Inc.
ashcroft.com
1.800.328.8258
Applicable to:
PIP #: SW-PI-62
SETTING GUIDELINES BY SWITCH TYPE
Pressure (ALL)
  Pressure switches may generally be set between
about 15% and 100% of their operating range on
increasing pressure. Be sure that switches can
also reset within the switch range. Refer to the
approximate deadband table in the OH-1 bulletin.
 For Example:
 a.  B424B-100 psi (According to the approximate
deadband table, deadband is between 1.5 and
5.0 psi) this switch can be set at 15% or 15 psi,
and will reset somewhere between 10 and 13.5 psi.
 However:
 b.  B468S-100psi (Deadband is calculated by
multiplying the catalog limits by 1.7 for stainless
steel and 1.6 for a dual code 32, giving limits of
5.7 to 19 psi).
  This switch might not reset unless it were to go
into vacuum. Note: This switch could be set on
decreasing pressure, since reset would be at a
higher pressure.
Temperature (All)
  Temperature switches may generally be set
throughout their full range or temperature span.
However, you should be aware of deadbands and
be sure that the process temperature can change
enough to reset the switch, if the application
requires it.
Differential Pressure (All)
  Setpoint changes with changes in static operating
pressure. Therefore, the static pressure must be
given when the switch is ordered. Refer to SW/PI-
51 “Static Working Pressure Effects On Differential
Pressure Switches.”
  Optional XHS actuator greatly reduces the effects of